

## कार्यालय, अधिशासी अभियन्ता, खण्ड कार्यालय, उ०प्र० जल निगम(ग्रामीण),

महराजगंज

पत्रांकः

17/04/2025 दिनांकः

सेवा में,

प्रधानाचार्य. नवजीवन मिशन स्कूल, सोनौली रोड आनन्दनगर, महराजगंज।

विषय:-

पानी की शुद्धता की जॉच रिपोर्ट के सन्दर्भ में।

महोदय.

उपरोक्त विषयक आपके द्वारा दिनांक 12.04.2025 को 1 नग जल नमूनों का गुणवत्ता परीक्षण हेतु उपलब्ध कराये गये है। प्राप्त 1 नग जल नमूनों का परीक्षण इस खण्ड के विभागीय प्रयोगशाला में किया गया, जिसका परीक्षण रिपोर्ट पत्र के साथ संलग्नकर प्रेषित है।

संलग्नक- जल परीक्षण रिपोर्ट।

भवदीय

पुं०सं० एवं दिनांक तदैव:-प्रतिलिपिः निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ प्रेषित। 1. सहायक अभियन्ता / जू०ईं० (प्रयोगशाला)।

अधिशासी अभियन्ता

## PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 772/V-38/60

Date 16.04.2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by EXECUTIVE ENGINEER from DIVISION OFFICE U.P JAL NIGAM (RURAL) DISTRICT-MAHARAJGANJ inspected the Nav Jeevan Mission School, Sonauli Road, Anand Nagar Maharajganj (Name & Address of the School) on 12.04.2025 (date of inspection) and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing No. UPJNMRJ/APRIL/25-26/11 Dated 16.04.2025 of District Level Water Analysis Laboratory (NABL Lab) Certificate that the Nav Jeevan Mission School (Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/UT Govt.

The certificate is valid till 12.04.2025 to 12.10.2025

Executive Engineer
Division Office
U.P. Jai Nigar (Rural)
District-Maharajganj
उ० ५० जल निगम (आ

To,

Nav Jeevan Mission School, Sonauli Road, Anand Nagar Maharajganj,

Note- The Certificate is to be issured by authorized officer / NABL Lab/Local bodies





## District Level Water Analysis Laboratory, U.P. Jal Nigam(Rural), Maharajganj



Rampur Satbhariya Water Supply Campus, Gorakhpur Road, District-Maharajganj-273303

			A	nalysis Re	port					
Dant N	o. UPJNMRJ/APRIL/25-	26/11		Date:- 16/04/			Page No. 1/2			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	er Name - Principal	20/11		10000						
	s - Nav Jeevan Mission Sc	hool Sonaul	i Road, Ana	nd Nagar Maha	rajganj					
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	nce Letter No	noor, sonaar	1201204 70							
increre.	The Ection 1101		Ba	sic Details of s	ample					
District	- Maharajganj		Block- Pharenda							
Gram Panchayat/ Nagar		Anand Nagar			Village/Nagar Latitude		Anand Nagar			
							27.11286			
							83.281562			
					Longitude					
Habitation		Sonauli Road, Anand Nagar			Location		Nav Jeevan Mission Schoo Campus			
					Date of S.C.		12.04.2025			
Water Source		H.P.			Sample Collector		By Sampler			
Quantity of Sample		1500ml			Analysis Completion Date-		16.04.2025			
Receiving Date		12.04.2025								
Sample Receive		Sushil Kumar								
Analysis Start Date		12.04.2025								
Tempra	ture - 25 +-C				Relative Humid	lity - 50+-15%				
			Tec	hnical Data of A	nalysis					
CNA	Analysed parameters	Observed	Unit	Specified V	alues as per BIS	Ref. Method of Analysis				
S.No.	(Unit of Measurement)	Value		Acceptable	Permissible Limit					
				Limit						
1	Turbidity	1.84	NTU	1.00	5.00	IS 3025 (Part 10) : 2023				
2	TDS	269.00	mg/L	500.00	2000.00	IS 3025 (Part 16) : 2023				
3	рН	7.92		6.5 - 8.5	No relaxation	IS 3025 (Part 11) : 2022				
4	Total Hardness	242.00	mg/L	200.00	600.00	IS 3025 (Part 21): 2019				
5	Total Alkanity	268.00	mg/L	200.00	600.00	IS 3025 (Part 23): 2023				
6	Chloride as CI	22.00	mg/L	250.00	1000.00	IS 3025 (Part 32) : 2019				
7	Calcium	67.72	mg/L	75.00	200.00	IS 3025 (Part 40) : 2019				
	Magnisum	19.20	mg/L	30.00	100.00	IS 3025 (Part 46) ; 2019				
8	The second state of the second	10.00	Hazen	5.00	15.00	IS 3025 (Part 4) : 2021				
9	1. This Certificate refers only	to the particular	sample(s) sub	mitted for testing.						
lote:-	1. This Certificate refers only to the particular sample(s) submitted for testing.  2. This certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, unless written permission for the publication of an approved abstract has been obtained from the publication of a publication of a publication of approved abstract has been obtained from the publicati									
	Head of Laboratory.  3. The test results reported in this certificate are valid at the time of and under the stated conditions of measurements.  4. Sample will be stored up to 7 days (in case of non perishable items only) from the date of issue of tests reports unless other wise specified.									

Anandofocohow Review By

Lab E-Mail ID :- ritikalalmrj@gmail.com

End of Test Report





## District Level Water Analysis Laboratory, U.P. Jal Nigam(Rural), Maharajganj

Rampur Satbhariya Water Supply Campus, Gorakhpur Road, District-Maharajganj-273303

S.No.	Analysed parameters (Unit of Measurement)	Observed Value	Unit	Specified Values as per BIS		Ref. Method of Analysis				
				Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit	Ret. Method of Analysis				
1	Conductivity	539.00	mS/cm	NA	NA	IS 3025 (Part 14)				
2	Sulphate	69.02	mg/L	200.00	400.00	APHA24rd Edition-4500-5O4 Method E (Tubiditimetric Method)				
3	Nitrate	3.46	mg/L	45.00	No relaxation	APHA24rd Edition-4500-NO3 Method B (UV Screening Method)				
4	Iron	0.124	mg/L	1.00	No relaxation	APHA24rd Edition-4500-FE Method B (Phenanthroline- Method)				
5	Arsenic	0.00	mg/L	0.01	No relaxation	APHA24rd Edition-4500-As Method B (Silverdiethyldithiocarbamate- Method)				
6	Floride	0.391	mg/L	1.00	1.50	APHA24rd Edition-4500-As Method C (Electrode - Method)				
7	E-Coli (Bacteria)	0.00	CFU	NIII	Nill	IS 15181:2016				
Note:-	E-Coll (bacteria)									
	<ol> <li>This certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, unless written permission for the publication of an approved abstract has been obtained from Head of Laboratory.</li> <li>The test results reported in this certificate are valid at the time of and under the stated conditions of measurements.</li> </ol>									
	4. Sample will be stored up to 7 days (in case of non perishable items only) from the date of issue of tests reports unless other wise specified.									
	Prepared By		c	Anand Ague Review By	whow	(Radheyshyam Rawat) Ontille Manager Authorized Signature Mob No. 885839544				
I E M	iil ID :- ritikalalmrj@gmail	.com			1	Sold Quality &				
ID D-IVID				End of Test Rep	aut	11.91				